


Give your 1deas to my statements:

* The sights (landmarks) are "the visiting cards"
of Donetsk.

* The sights have their historical and cultural
value.

* The sights play a great role 1n the life of every
person
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Listening



Match the key word-combinations (A-J)

to the landmarks (1-5):

the symbol of Donbass
region

the main monument of
war history

the blacksmith art

a piece of coal

to commemorate those
who died

an opera singer




Listen to the information about the landmarks again and
mark the sentences below: true (T), false (F) or not stated (NS).

1. Donetsk smith Aleksey Mertsalov made the palm from a piece of rail.
2. The Mertsalov palm is the symbol of Dobass region.
3. The Park of Forged Figures is like a museum that exhibits the art of painting.
4. There are 220 exhibits in the The Park of Forged Figures now.
5. Our countryman Anatoliy Solovyanenko was a ballet dancer.
6. There 1s a lantern in the hand of the miner's sculpture.

7. The monument to the Liberators of Donbass is the main monument of war history in
the city and region.

8. The names of lost soldiers and partisans are placed on the blocks of "The monument
to the Liberators of Donbass".







The Mertsalov Palm

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

Who was the Mertsalov Palm made by in 18967
What was it made from?

Where does the original palm stand?

Is it installed in Donetsk?

What is the Mertsalov palm a symbol of?




The Park of Forged Figures

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

When was the Park of Forged Figures
founded?

What art does the park exhibit?

Is the Park of Forged Figures a unique
one?

What was the first exhibit in the park?

What did the forged roses become the
symbol of?




The Monument to A. Solovyanenko
Where is the Monument to Anatoliy
Solovyanenko installed?

What was Anatoliy Solovyanenko?
Was he famous?

Did he have a great voice?

What colour is the sculpture?




The Monument "Glory to the Miner's
Labour*

1)

2)
3)
4)

5)

What does the sculpture of the miner put
out?

What is there in the sculpture's hand?
Where can every guest see the monument?
What is our land famous for?

A dangerous work of miner is honoured by
everyone, isn't it?




1)

2)
3)

4)

5)

The monument to the Liberators of
Donbass

Why is the Monument to the
Liberators of Donbass the main
monument in the city and region?
When was it built?

What is placed on the blocks?

Who comes to the monument every
year?

Who do they commemorate?




Give your ideas to my statements:

* The sights (landmarks) are "the visiting cards"
of Donetsk.

* The sights have their historical and cultural
value.

* The sights play a great role 1n the life of every
person




Home assignment:

Collect information about a place in Donetsk you
like the best (railway station, airport, parks,
multi-storeyed  buildings,  business  centres,

skating-rinks, resting places).

Then write a tourist guide section of about
80-100 words about the way this place will look
like in future.

Bring computer projects and drawings.




Thank you
for your attention!



